Express Mail Label No. EF178649595US

01-08-2001



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No. R21-26303 US

Tab settings		73857		▼	▼	3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks: I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				thereof
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			e and address	J	,	390°
Michael A. Pouchak	Michael A. Pouchak		Name: Honeywell International Inc.			96
		Intern	nal Address:		-	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				···		
	эг	Stree	t Address:	101 Columb	oia Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name					
☐ Other		City:	Morristow	n State:	NJ ZIP	: 0796
Execution Date: December 15, 6	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 9 17:	2008	3			
If this document is being filed together with	' '	the execution	ب n date of the a	pplication is:	Decembe	r 15,20
				· ·	1)CLETTINE	
A. Paterit Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No. (s)			
	dditional numbers at	l taskad2 □ Va	o 🔽 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	mber of applic	ations and pat	ents involved:	1
Name: Robert B. Leonard						
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3	.41) _\$	40.00	
memar/adrees.			Enclosed			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to	be charged	to deposit ac	count
	1	 	sit account n			
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road		0. Depo				
City: Morristown State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07962</u>					
40738447	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPA	CE			
8/2001 HTHAI1 00000005 011125 09739083						
C:581 40.00 CH						• 4
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the state of	f, the foregoing in	nfgrmation is	s true and co	rect and any	attached cor	oy is a tru
To the best of my knowledge and believed copy of the original document.	//		$2^{(r)}/\sqrt{r}$	/	7/15/00	<u>ن</u>
Robert B. Leonard, Reg. No. 33,946		Sign	nature	(Dat	te
Name of Person Signing	,		nber of pages	comprising (cover sheet:	1
		Total nun	nber of pages	Sumprising ,	00,000	

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0506 JOINT

PATENT FILE NO. R21-26303 US

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We,	Michael A. Pouc	hak	of	St. Anthony			
County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hennepin		and State of	Minnesota			
~ ~			;	of				
County of	·		,	_				
County of		·		of and State of				
	ted certain new and us	eful improvements in	?	_				
	HUMAN INTERFACE PANEL FOR BOILER CONTROL SYSTEM							
for which a	for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been							
executed o	n the day of	, 2000, the	day of	, 2000, the	day of, 2000;			
and								
Delaware, desirous of any and all	and having its princi f acquiring the entire ri I Letters Patent to be ob	pal offices at 101 C ght, title and interest in stained therefor;	olumbia Roa in and to said	nd, Morristown, I invention, said	g under the laws of the State of New Jersey 07962 U.S.A. is application and in, to and under d Honeywell International Inc.,			
the receipt hereby sell right, title that may cagreements	of which is hereby a l, assign and transfer a and interest in and to or shall issue, including s concerning patents to	cknowledged, we have unto the said Honeyw said invention, said ap ng all of our rights up which the United St	ve sold, assivell Internatipplication anunder any artates is a par	gned and transfe onal Inc., its suc d the Letters Pat ad all internation ty, and we do he	rred, and by these presents do cessors and assigns, our entire ent, both foreign and domestic, all conventions, treaties and/or creby authorize and request the e in accordance herewith.			
apply for I filing date	Letters Patent, in its ov	vn name if desired, in application and/or oth	any and all	foreign countrie	e it may properly designate, to s, and additionally to claim the provisions of any international			
execute ar administra said assign assignee, i grant, and extended I any rights	tors will at any time unee, its successors and assigned render all necessary and etters Patent of the University of the	net whatsoever confliction pon request, without a sasigns, execute sugns, may deem necest saistance in making a nited States, or any of lt of such application	icting with the further or additional sary or desirable for and all fore	nese presents, and ditional consider and deable to perfect the and obtaining and countries on so, by giving test	and assigns, that we will not ad that we or our executors or ation, but at the expense of the lo such additional acts as said the assignee's enjoyment of this original, divisional, reissued or said invention, and in enforcing timony in any proceedings or			
Date De	ecember 15	_, 2000		Michael a	A. POUCHAK			
				MICHAEL	A. POUCHAK			
Date		_, 2000						

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0507

State of	<u>Ullinnesota</u>	<u>)</u>		
County of	14ennepin)ss.)		
M	On this 16	_day of <u>VECEN</u> , to me know	n to be the person described in	ersonally appeared and who executed
the foregoin	ng instrument and acknowled	dged that she/he exe	cuted the same as her/his free a	act and deed.
	DIANE A.	>	Dane a.C	endeine
•	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	>	Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires	County \(\) \(\lambda \) \(
State of))ss.		
County of)		
	On this	_day of, to me know	, 2000 , before me p	ersonally appeared and who executed
the foregoin	ng instrument and acknowled		cuted the same as her/his free a	
			Notary Public,	County
			State of	
			My Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 12/15/2000